the period Dt. 0104.2007 to Dt. 02.12.2007 
and the deputation allowances from Dt. 
01.03.2005 to Dt. 02.12.2007, transport 
allowance to Rs. 4000/- and bonus for the 
year 2006-2007 amounting to Rs. 3500/-, the 
total amount which will be approximately 

Rs. 1,73,986/- (Rupees one lakh seventy 
three thousand nine hundred eighty six) with 
penal interest till actual payment is made for 
the ends ofjustice. 

AND 

Be further pleased to direct the State 
Respondents to pay the interest on G.P.F. for 
the period Dt. 01.04.2007 to Dt. 02.12.2007 
which amounts to around Rs. 3606.00 
(Rupees three thousand six hundred six) for 
the ends ofjustice. 

Be further pleased to direct the 
Respondents to pay an amount of Rs. 
30,000.00 (Rupees thirty thousand) for 
default of the applicant to repay the bank 
and cooperative loan due to non-payment of 
salary for the period Dt. 01.04.2007 to Dt. 
02.12.2007 in the interest of justice. 

Be further pleased to hold that the 
calculation figure of Rs. 1,26,975.00 
(Rupees one lakh twenty six thousand nine 
hundred seventy five) in Annexure-A14 is 
wrong and the same is to be corrected in 
terms of Annexure-A/6." 

Applicant has also prayed for an interim relief for 

payment of Rs. 1,25,000/-, which is stated to have been 

admitted by the Respondents in Amiexure-A/4. 

2.